� Procurement – through the improved purchasing

power of the larger enterprise; and
� Finance and Tax – by realizing tax synergies in

certain jurisdictions, opportunities for debt
optimization and a lower overall cost of capital
resulting from a larger balance sheet.

Sale of Certain Placer Dome Operations to Goldcorp

Goldcorp has agreed, subject to certain conditions,
to acquire all of Placer Dome’s Canadian operations
(other than its offices in Vancouver and Toronto),
including all mining, reclamation and exploration
properties, Placer Dome’s interest in the La Coipa mine
in Chile, and a 40% interest in the Pueblo Viejo proj-
ect in the Dominican Republic, for cash consideration
of about $1.5 billion. We expect that the sale of these
operations to Goldcorp will close in the first half of
2006. Until closing, we expect to consolidate the results
of these operations, and we do not expect to record
any significant gain or loss on closing of the sale.

Selected Pro Forma Consolidated Financial Information (Unaudited) Pro forma
combined

As reported
Pro forma Barrick/

($ millions, except per share data in dollars) Barrick Placer Dome adjustments1 Placer Dome

Income statement – For the year ended December 31, 2005

Sales

Gold $ 2,350 $ 1,458 $  (251) $  3,557

Copper – 520 – 520

Total sales 2,350 1,978 (251) 4,077

Costs and expenses 1,853 1,781 (240) 3,394

Income before income taxes and other items 455 113 (12) 580

Net income 401 80 8 489

Net income per share – basic and diluted 0.75 0.18 0.57

Balance sheet – As at December 31, 2005

Cash 1,037 880 308 2,225

Other current assets 711 769 (31) 1,449

Non-current assets 5,114 4,045 (978) 8,181

Unallocated purchase price – – 7,221 7,221

Current liabilities 560 546 1 1,107

Long-term debt 1,721 1,107 – 2,828

Other non-current liabilities 731 801 998 2,530

Net assets $ 3,850 $ 3,240 $ 5,521 $ 12,611

1. Adjustments to reflect certain estimated effects of purchase accounting and the estimated effects of the sale of certain Placer Dome operations to Goldcorp.
See note 3 to the Financial Statements for details.

Management’s Discussion and Analysis � 43Barrick Annual Report 2005

The pro forma information has been presented for
illustrative purposes only to show the effect of the
acquisition of 100% of Placer Dome by Barrick as
though it had occurred on January 1, 2005 for the
pro forma unaudited selected income statement
information. The unaudited selected balance sheet
information as at December 31, 2005 was prepared

[…]

‘‘Goldcorp Liabilities’’).

The estimated sales proceeds from Goldcorp are
about $1,500 million, subject to certain adjustments on
closing that are defined in the sale agreement. The results
of operations will be consolidated into Barrick until the
closing of the sale of operations to Goldcorp. On closing
of the sale, the assets and liabilities relating to those oper-
ations, as well as a portion of the unallocated purchase
price will be removed from our balance sheet. We do not
expect to record a significant gain or loss on closing of
the sale. At December 31, 2005, the carrying amount of
assets was about $298 million and liabilities was about
$77 million relating to the operations that will be
sold to Goldcorp.

88 � Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements Barrick Annual Report 2005

c) Pro Forma Information (Unaudited)

Pro Forma Consolidated Statement of Income

For the year ended December 31, 2005
($ millions of US dollars, Pro forma
except per share data in dollars) consolidated Pro forma

Barrick before adjustments for

As reported Pro forma sale of certain sale of certain Pro forma
purchase operations to operations to consolidated

Barrick Placer Dome adjustments1 Goldcorp Goldcorp2 Barrick

Sales $ 2,350 $ 1,978 $ 4,328 $ (251) (e) $ 4,077

Costs and expenses
Cost of sales3 1,214 1,271 2,485 (177) (e) 2,308
Amortization 427 264 691 (35) (e) 656
Corporate administration 71 68 139 139
Exploration, development

and business development 141 178 319 (28) (e) 291

1,853 1,781 3,634 (240) 3,394

Other (income) expense
Interest income (38) (44) (5) (a) (87) (87)
Equity in investees 6 (4) 2 4 (e) 6
Interest expense 7 92 48 (b) 147 (49) (b) 98
Impairment of long-lived assets – –
Other 67 40 (21) (c) 86 86

42 84 22 148 (45) 103

Income before income taxes
and other items 455 113 (22) 546 34 580

Income tax expense (60) (21) 10 (d) (71) (14) (f) (85)
Minority interest – 2 2 2

Income before cumulative
effect of changes in
accounting principles 395 94 (12) 477 20 497

Cumulative effect of changes
in accounting principles,
net of tax 6 (14) (8) (8)

Net income $   401 $   80 $ (12) $   469 $ 20 $   489

Earnings per share data:
Net income

Basic and diluted $  0.75 $ 0.18 $  0.57

1. Adjustments to reflect certain estimated effects of purchase accounting.

2. Adjustments to reflect the estimated effects of the sale of certain Placer Dome operations to Goldcorp.

3. Exclusive of amortization.

Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements � 89Barrick Annual Report 2005

Pro Forma Consolidated Balance Sheet

As at December 31, 2005
($ millions of US dollars) Pro forma

consolidated Pro forma
Barrick before adjustments for

As reported Pro forma sale of certain sale of certain Pro forma
purchase operations to operations to consolidated

Barrick Placer Dome adjustments1 Goldcorp Goldcorp2 Barrick

Assets
Current assets

Cash and equivalents $ 1,037 $  880 152 (g) $   2,069 $  1,500 (t)
(1,344) (u) $  2,225

Restricted cash 150 150 150
Accounts receivable 54 152 206 (6) (v) 200
Inventories 402 310 712 (25) (v) 687
Other current assets 255 157 412 412

1,748 1,649 152 3,549 125 3,674
Available-for-sale securities 62 22 84 84
Equity method investments 138 33 171 (33) (v) 138
Property, plant and equipment 4,146 2,592 6,738 (221) (v) 6,517
Capitalized mining costs – 240 (240) (h) – –
Non-current ore in stockpiles 251 63 314 (11) (v) 303
Other assets 517 641 (17) (i) 1,141 (2) (v) 1,139
Goodwill – 454 (454) (j) – –
Unallocated purchase price – – 8,500 (k) 8,500 (1,279) (w) 7,221

Total assets 6,862 5,694 7,941 20,497 (1,421) 19,076

Liabilities and
shareholders’ equity

Current liabilities
Accounts payable 386 305 25 (l) 716 (24) (v) 692
Short-term debt – – 1,344 (m) 1,344 (1,344) (u) –
Current portion of

long-term debt 80 152 232 232
Other current liabilities 94 89 183 183

560 546 1,369 2,475 (1,368) 1,107
Long-term debt 1,721 1,107 2,828 2,828
Asset retirement obligations 409 294 703 (21) (v) 682
Other long-term obligations 208 260 1,051 (n) 1,519 (32) (v) 1,487
Deferred income tax liabilities 114 247 361 361

Total liabilities 3,012 2,454 2,420 7,886 (1,421) 6,465

Shareholders’ equity
Capital stock 4,222 2,555 152 (g)

(2,707) (o)
8,761 (p) 12,983 12,983

Retained earnings (deficit) (341) 624 (624) (q) (341) (341)
Accumulated other

comprehensive income (31) (12) 12 (r) (31) (31)
Contributed surplus – 73 (73) (s) – –

Total shareholders’ equity 3,850 3,240 5,521 12,611 12,611

Total liabilities and
shareholders’ equity $ 6,862 $ 5,694 7,941 $ 20,497 $ (1,421) $ 19,076

1. Adjustments to reflect certain estimated effects of purchase accounting.

2. Adjustments to reflect the estimated effects of the sale of certain Placer Dome operations to Goldcorp.

90 � Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements Barrick Annual Report 2005

Basis of Presentation
This unaudited pro forma consolidated financial state-
ment information has been prepared by us for illustrative
purposes only to show the effect of the acquisition of
Placer Dome by Barrick. The unaudited pro forma con-
solidated statement information assumes that Barrick
will acquire all of Placer Dome’s outstanding shares and